Gallup Omnibus Data 1969, omnibus nr. 11
DDA-1314
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Variabler

e V16911 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1610
Manglende 0
Minimum 1314
Maximum 1314
Gennemsnit 1314
Median 1314

Standardafvigelse 0

e V26911 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1610
Manglende 0
Minimum 1969
Maximum 1969
Gennemsnit 1969
Median 1969

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6911 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 11 for all respondents. It
was gene00000800 rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
| ]

Gyldige 1610
Manglende 0
Minimum 11
Maximum 11
Gennemsnit 11
Median 11

Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 6911 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.
00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1610
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1610
Gennemsnit 806

Median 806



Standardafvigelse 465

e V56911 WEIGHT VARIABLE
Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate
cases have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a
number has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data
file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

77 77 1236 1 Case not
duplicated

23 23 374 2 One duplicate
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V6 6911 URBANIZATION
Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (Excl. the capital suburbs in the metropolitan area) with roughly 500-
600 households. All other communities are rural.

o Questions occurring in al

o 8. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 20 325 1 Capital
8 8 133 2 Suburbs

29 29 472 3 Provincial
towns

42 42 680 4 Rural
districts

100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6911 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 12A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

49 49 783 1 Male

51 51 827 2 Female
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6911 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 113 115-19 years
9 9 152 2 20-24 years
8 8 125 3 25-29 years
16 16 250 4 30-39 years
18 18 288 5 40-49 years
23 23 369 6 50-64 years

19 19 313 7 65 years or
more

100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 100



e V9 6911 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 280 1 Single
69 69 1118 2 Married
13 13 212 3 Previously
married
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6911 OCCUPATION RESP.
o tion rring in al

o 13. Respondents occupational status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 220 1 Worker,
unskilled
10 10 168 2 Worker,
skilled
11 11 175 3 Salaried
employees,
lower grade
5 5 73 4 Other
salaried
persons
8 8 125 5 Farmer,
independent

2 2 39 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

4 4 62 7 Other
independent

7 7 105 8 Apprentice,

pupil,
student etc.

18 19 297 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

21 21 339 10 Married
women
without
employment

0 7 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6911 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Education

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
76 76 1217 1 Elementary school
17 17 279 2 Junior highscool
6 6 93 3 Hihgschool/university
1 1 21 4 Won't answer
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 100

e V12 6911 INCOME RESP.



Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any reduction for tax payment.
o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Income of respondent
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

23 23 377 10 kr.
22 22 362 21-11.999

kr.
9 9 151 312.000 -
17.999 kr.
12 12 200 4 18.000 -
25.999 kr.
10 10 162 5 26.000 -
33.999 kr.
14 14 222 6 34.000 or
more
8 8 136 7 Won't answer

100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 100

e V13 6911 INCOME FAMILY
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 142 1-11.999 kr.

11 11 175 212.000 -
17.999 kr.

11 11 185 318.000 -
25.999 kr.

14 14 225 4 26.000 -
33.999 kr.

16 16 264 5 34.000 -
45.999 kr.

22 22 362 6 46.000 kr. or
more

16 16 257 7 Won't answer

100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6911 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 16. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 15 238 1 Worker,
unskilled

16 16 257 2 Worker,
skilled

12 12 193 3 Salaried,
employees,
lower grade

8 8 135 4 Other

salaried
persons

15 15 234 5 Farmer,
independent

4 4 69 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

6 6 97 7 Other
independent

2 2 30 8 Apprentice,



pupil,
student etc.

21 21 336 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

1 1 21 10 Married
woman
without
employment

100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6911 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in al

o 17A. Total number of persons (In household)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 221 11 person
31 31 503 2 2 persons
21 21 334 3 3 persons
20 20 320 4 4 persons
8 8 134 5 5 persons

6 6 98 6 6 or more
persons

100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6911 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Questions occurring in al

o 17B. Type of dwelling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 37 562 1 Own house

9 10 150 2 Rented house
16 16 251 3 0wn

farm/rented
farm
34 35 541 4 Apartment in
privat home
2 2 31 5 Apartment
5 75 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 95

e V17 6911 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18A. Number of children under 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 40 266 11 child

16 38 253 2 2 children
7 16 110 3 3 children

3 6 42 4 4 or more
children

58 939 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 42

e V18 6911 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o estions occurring in al

o 18B. Number of adults in household (15 years or more)



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 235 11 adult
59 59 948 2 2 adults
18 18 289 3 3 adults

9 9 138 4 4 adults or
more

100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6911 RESP. HEAD OF FAM.
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Head of the family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

51 51 815 0 Not
mentioned

49 49 795 1 Mentioned
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 6911 RESP. HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

55 55 888 0 Not
mentioned

45 45 722 1 Mentioned
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 6911 RESP. OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

86 86 1389 0 Not
mentioned

14 14 221 1 Mentioned
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6911 OCCUPATION HOUSEW.
o estions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

7 7 105 1 No housewife
59 59 947 2 Housewife
without

employment
16 16 253 3 Housewife
with full-time
employment
14 14 228 4 Housewife
with part-
time
employment



5 5 77 5 Housewife
who helps
husband

100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6911 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 19B. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
68 68 1088 1 Group I
29 29 473 2 Group II
3 3 49 3 Group III
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6911 PARTY AFFILIATION
o tion rring in al

o 22. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

29 42 474 1A.
Socialdemokratiet

9 13 143 2 B. Radikale
11 16 184 3 C. Konservative
14 20 228 4 D. Venstre

0 1 7 5 E. Retsforbundet

1 1 9 6 K. Kommunister

0 0 5 7 U. De Uafhaengige

4 5 59 8 F. Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 9 L. Liberalt Centrum

0 1 10 S. Slesvigsk Parti

0 1 8 11 Q. Kristeligt
Folkeparti

0 0 0 12.
Venstresocialisterne
30 489 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 70

e V25 6911 WOULD NOT VOTE
o Questions occurring in al

o 23. If would not vote

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 41 197 1 Don't know
which party
7 24 116 2 No right of
voting
3 11 54 3 Would not
vote

1 2 12 4 Don't know
whether
would vote or
not

5 17 81 5 Refuse to
answer which
party

1 5 23 6 Refuse to
answer



whether
would vote or
not

0 1 8
70 1126 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 30

e V26 6911 MP: WAGE RICE
o Special questions in omni

o 33A. To all. Have you heard or read about members of Parliament having an increase in salary?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
90 90 1443 1 Yes

10 10 156 2 No/don't
remember

1 11 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 99

e V27 6911 MP: YEARLY SALARY
o cial tions in omni

o 33B. How much would you think a parliament member would get in yearly salary?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

1 1 12 1-30.000
2 2 31 2 Over 30.000

- 40.000
6 7 101 3 Over 40.000
- 50.000
18 19 289 4 Over 50.000
- 60.000
31 33 495 5 Over 60.000
- 70.000
16 17 253 6 Over 70.000
- 80.000
7 7 108 7 Over 80.000
- 90.000
7 7 105 8 Over 90.000
-100.000
6 6 90 9 Over
100.000
0 7 88
7 119 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 92

e V28 6911 REASONABLE INCREASE
o Special questions in omni

o 34A. Parliament has now passed that members of Parliaments salary be raised by 11.. a year. Do you think that this is
too much, reasonable or too little?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
49 49 788 1 Too much
37 37 591 2 Reasonable
2 2 27 3 Too little
13 13 204 4 Don't know
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 100

e V29 6911 VIETNAM WAR
o Special questions in omni



o 34B. How do you think the war in Vietnam will end: with a military victory to either U.S.A. or North Vietham or peace
gained through negotiations between U.S.A. (South Vietnam) and Norht Vietnam?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

10 10 155 1 Military
victory

57 57 910 2 Negotiations
34 34 544 3 Don't know
0 1 8
100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 100

e V30 6911 WIN THE WAR
o Special questions in omni

o 34C. (If military victory) - Who do you think will win?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 15 50 1 North

Vietham
8 36 123 2 U.S.A (South
Vietnam)
10 49 165 3 Don't know
79 1272 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 21

e V31 6911 ELECTORAL AGE 20
o Special guestions in omni

o 35A. If there should be held a plebecite (general vote) by which you should choose between the age 20 or 21 as being
the minimum age for voting, what would you choose?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
47 47 750 1 20 years
50 50 802 2 21 years
3 3 53 3 Don't know
0 5 8
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 6911 ELECTORAL AGE 18
o Special questions in omni

o 35B. If you should choose between 18 and 21 years, what would you choose?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 297 1 18 years
77 77 1241 2 21 years
4 4 71 3 Don't know
0 1 8
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 6911 PRESENT GOVERNMENT
o Special gquestions in omni

o 36A. Do you think that the present Government has done well, well enough or poorly in the time it has been in power?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 286 1 Well
49 49 789 2 Well enough
26 26 424 3 Poorly
7 7 105 4 Don't know
0 6 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 100

e V34 6911 PRICE RISES 1970
o Special questions in omni

o 36B. Do you think that prices in 1970 will raise more than in 1969, or less?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

72 74 1160 1 Will raise
more

13 13 204 2 Will raise less
13 14 213 3 Don't know
0 2 8
2 31 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 98

e V356911 UNEMPLOYMENT 1970
o Special questions in omni

o 36C. Do you think that unemployment will be greater or less in 1970 than in 1969?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 39 601 1 Greater
28 29 457 2 Less
31 32 492 3 Don't know
4 60 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 96

e V36 6911 STRIKES IN 1970
o Special questions in omni

o 37A. Do you think that we will get a year with more strikes and greater unrest in labour in 19707

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
48 48 766 1 Yes
31 32 506 2 No
20 20 328 3 Don't know
1 10 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 99

e V37 6911 DK'S ECONOMY 1970
o ial ions in omni

o 37B. Do you think that Denmarks economy will be better or poorer in 1970 than in 1969?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
34 34 546 1 Better
37 38 599 2 Poorer
28 28 444 3 Don't know
0 1 8
1 20 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 99

e V38 6911 LIVING STAND. 1970
o ial ions in omni

o 38A. Do you think that your living standard will be higher or lower in 1970 or remain unchanged?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 245 1 Higher



64 64 1035 2 Unchanged
17 17 267 3 Lower
4 4 59 4 Don't know
0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 100

e V39 6911 WORLD PEACE IN 1970

o cial guestions in omni

o 38B. Will there be more peace in the world in 1970?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 274 1 More peace
37 38 598 2 Less peace
44 45 703 3 Don't know
0 1 8
2 34 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 98

e V40 6911 RUSSIA'S POWER
o cial tions in omni

o 38C. Do you think that Russias power will increase or decrease in 19707

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
27 28 437 1 Increase
18 19 294 2 Decrease
51 53 826 3 Don't know
0 1 8
3 52 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 97

e V41 6911 USA'S POWER
o cial tions in omni

o 39A. Do you think that U.S.A.s power will increase or decrease in 19707

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 22 344 1 Increase
22 23 359 2 Decrease
53 55 855 3 Don't know
0 1 8
3 51 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 97

e V42 6911 CHINA'S POWER
o cial tions in omni

o 39B. Do you think that Chinas power will increase or decrease in 19707

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 36 564 1 Increase
9 10 152 2 Decrease
54 55 862 3 Don't know
0 1 8
2 31 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 98

e V43 6911 CHRISTMAS IN SHOPS
o ial tions in omni



o 40. Christmas in the shops is upon us and has been for some time. It is debated every year when this should start and I
would like to hear your opinion, for example if the shops would first begin with Christmas the 1st of December or the
first Sunday in advent, or as it is now let the shops decide themselves when they will begin. What would you prefer?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 41 651 1 1st

December
24 24 384 2 First Sunday
in advent
23 23 373 3 Shops decide
themselves

10 10 159 4 Other
2 2 35 5 Don't know
0 2 8
0 6 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 100

e V44 6911 CHRISTMAS CARDS
o Special guestions in omni

o 41. How many Christmas cards are send from your household all in all?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21 22 333 11-10 cards
15 16 243 211 - 15 cards

21 23 345 316 - 20 cards
9 10 150 4 21 - 25 cards
9 10 152 526 - 30 cards
1 2 24 6 31 - 35 cards
3 3 50 7 36 - 40 cards
3 3 49 8 41 - 50 cards
1 1 17 9 51 - 75 cards
5 5 78 10 None
0 0 4 11 Other
4 4 59 12 Don't know
7 106 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 93

e V45 6911 WHO WRITES CARDS
o Special questions in omni

o 42. Who writes the Christmas cards in this household? Husband or wife? (If both) Who writes most?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

53 58 855 1 Housewife -
all of them or
almost all

14 15 226 2 Husband - all
of them or
almost all

5 6 88 3 Wife - most

3 4 53 4 Husband -

most
16 17 252 5 Varies, each
writes his
1 12 8
8 124 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 92

e V46 6911 CHRISTMAS EVE
o Special guestions in omni



43A. Where are you going to spend Christmas this year, at home by yourself, family, friends or acquaintances other
place in the country, abroad?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
60 61 966 1 At home
36 37 582 2 With family

1 1 21 3 With friends
or
acquaintances

1 1 10 4 Other place in
the country

1 1 15 5 Abroad
6 8
1 10 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 99

e V47 6911 GUESTS CHRISTMAS
o Special guestions in omni

o 43B. (If home) Are you going to have guests Christmas Eve?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 56 559 1 Yes
24 39 386 2 No
3 5 47 3 Don't know
0 2 8
38 616 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 62

e V48 6911 EAT GOOSE
o Special guestions in omni

o 44. Have you decided what you are going to eat Christmas Eve? - (If yes) What? Goose

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
88 94 1411 0 Not

mentioned
6 6 93 1 Mentioned
7 106 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 93

e V49 6911 EAT DUCK
o Special questions in omni

o 44, Have you decided what you are going to eat Christmas Eve? - (If yes) What? Duck

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
60 64 958 0 Not

mentioned
34 36 546 1 Mentioned
7 106 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 93

e V50 6911 EAT ROAST PORK
o Special guestions in omni

o 44, Have you decided what you are going to eat Christmas Eve? - (If yes) What? Roast pork

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

75 81 1213 0 Not
mentioned



18 19 291 1 Mentioned
7 106 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 93

e V51 6911 EAT TURKEY
o Special questions in omni

o 44, Have you decided what you are going to eat Christmas Eve? - (If yes) What? Turkey

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 97 1463 0 Not

mentioned
3 3 41 1 Mentioned
7 106 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 93
e V52 6911 EAT SOUP
o Special questions in omni

o 44. Have you decided what you are going to eat Christmas Eve? - (If yes) What? Soup

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 99 1493 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 11 1 Mentioned
7 106 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 93
e V53 6911 EAT CHICKEN
o cial guestions in omni

o 44, Have you decided what you are going to eat Christmas Eve? - (If yes) What? Chicken/hen

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 99 1493 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 11 1 Mentioned
7 106 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 93

e V54 6911 EAT RICE PORRIDGE
o Special questions in omni

o 44, Have you decided what you are going to eat Christmas Eve? - (If yes) What? Rice porridge

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 100 1501 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 3 1 Mentioned
7 106 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 93

e V55 6911 EAT FRIED EEL
o Special questions in omni

o 44, Have you decided what you are going to eat Christmas Eve? - (If yes) What? Fried eel

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 100 1503 0 Not



mentioned
0 0 1 1 Mentioned
7 106 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 93

e V56 6911 EAT OTHER
o Special guestions in omni

o 44. Have you decided what you are going to eat Christmas Eve? - (If yes) What? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
92 99 1485 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 19 1 Mentioned
7 106 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 93

e V57 6911 EAT NO
o Special questions in omni

o 44, Have you decided what you are going to eat Christmas Eve? - (If yes) What? No

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
57 61 922 0 Not

mentioned
36 39 582 1 Mentioned
7 106 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 93

¢ V58 6911 CHRISTMAS DAY LUNCH
o Special questions in omni

o 45A. Are you going to eat lunch on Christmas Day at home or out?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
52 53 836 1 At home
35 35 556 2 Out
12 12 196 3 Don't know
0 1 8
1 21 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 99

¢ V59 6911 GUESTS CHRIST. DAY
o Special questions in omni

o 45B. (If home) - Are you going to have guests?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 47 415 1 Yes
23 42 364 2 No
6 11 96 3 Don't know
0 1 8
46 734 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610
Svarprocent: 54

e V60 6911 BOXING DAY LUNCH
o Special guestions in omni

o 45C. Are you going to eat lunch on Boxing Day (Dec. 26th) at home or out?



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

45
28
25
0

2
100

46 726
28 447
26 403
2

32

100 1610

1 At home

2 Out

3 Don't know
8

9 Uoplyst

Svarprocent: 98

e V61 6911 GUESTS BOXING DAY
o Special questions in omni

o 45D. (If home) - Are you going to have guests?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 31 244 1 Yes

24 49 388 2 No

10 21 165 3 Don't know

50 813 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 50

e V62 6911 CHRISTMAS COSTS
o Special questions in omni

o 46. If you should try to add up all that Christmas costs, would you say that Christmas costs more than it is worth, or do
you think that it is worth at all?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

68 68 1092 1 Christmas
money worth
27 27 440 2 Christmas
not money
worth
4 4 72 3 Don't know
0 0 1 8 Error
0 5 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1610

Svarprocent: 100

Universer

Univers
o Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere pd 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Questions occurring in al

Questions occurring in all 1969 omnibus surveys

N

o V6V7V8VIOVIOV11VI2VI3V14VI5V16V17 V18 V19V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25
e Special questions in omni
Special questions in omnibus no. 11.

o V26 V27 V28 V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47
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